FORM PTÖ-1595

AUG 1 2 1998 [2]

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-24-1998 RE(



100797286

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	notes record the attached original decaments of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric J. Redemann Kim N. Vu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 5, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Unit Instruments, Inc. Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/960,464 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Fox, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 900 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-4277	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1135
5 FC:581 28.00 CH 12.00 OF DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Robert J. Fox Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet.	August 10, 1998 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WE, ERIC J. REDEMANN, residing at 28187 Via Fierro, Laguna Niguel, in the County of Orange and State of California; and KIM N. VU, residing at 20451 Via Marwah, Yorba Linda, in the County of Orange and State of California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to UNIT INSTRUMENTS, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 22600 Savi Ranch Parkway, Yorba Linda, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

GAS PANEL

Serial No. 08/960,464, filed October 29, 1997, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ugust 5 , 1998	<u> </u>	
	ERÍC J. REDEMANN	_
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS	
COUNTY OF ORANGE) 33	

I hereby certify that before me at Orange County, State of California, personally appeared ERIC J. REDEMANN, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the aforesaid instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

August 5, 1998 <u>Carmen Wall</u>
Notary Public

CARMEN WALTER

Comm. #1105697

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY

Comm. Exp. July 14, 2000

- 1 -

August	Shiring or the		
	KIM N. VU		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
) SS		
COUNTY OF OPANGE)		

I hereby certify that before me at Orange County, State of California, personally appeared KIM N. VU, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the aforesaid instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

August 5 , 1998

Carpien Walten Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 14, 2000